TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vin-Dotco, Inc.		03/12/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.B.C. Compounding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	6970 Jonesboro Road	
City:	Morrow	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481267	REALLY WORKS!
Registration Number:	2070336	POWER TOWELS
Registration Number:	2513239	WE'VE GOT THE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1626542	CITRA
Registration Number:	1607070	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3606

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIN-DOTCO/ABC ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0200

=OP \$140.00 1481267

900073918

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. G. Lockwood
Signature:	/Robert H. G. Lockwood/
Date:	04/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Vin-Dotco Assignment#page1.tif source=Vin-Dotco Assignment#page2.tif source=Vin-Dotco Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") made as of March 12, 2007, by Vin-Dotco, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") whose principal place of business is located at 2875 MCI Drive, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782, to A.B.C. Compounding Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") whose principal place of business is located at 6970 Jonesboro Road, Morrow, Georgia 30260.

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2007 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor, the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications and trade names listed in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

(Signatures appear on the next page)

CORP\1226514.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the duly authorized officer of each party as of the date first above written.

VIN-DOTCO, INC

By: Name:

Title: _

A.B.C. COMPOUNDING COMPANY, INC.

By:

Name: Stephen R

Title: President

CORP\1226514.1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
Really Works!	1481267	March 22, 1988
Power Towels	2070336	June 10, 1997
We've Got The Solution	2513239	November 27, 2001
Citra	1626542	December 11, 1990
Secretary and the		

1607070

July 24, 1990

(design only)

Trade Names

Vin-Dotco, Inc. Vin-Dotco

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

CORP\1226514.1